D'\$

MAN &	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
Form PTO-1595 05 ~ 07	- 2004 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
5/3/04 TRIORES								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the automout original documents or copy thereof.								
Names of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hirsh Industries, Inc.							
Brandon Robert Wetterberg and Michael Joseph Stock								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Internal Address:							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1500 Delaware Avenue							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50317							
_ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No							
Execution Date: March 29, 2004								
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	10/704,857							
Additional numbers attached? No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
concerning document should be mailed:								
Name: Patent Administrator	<u> </u>							
Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00							
Internal Address:	X Enclosed							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 525 West Monroe Street, Ste 1600	8. Deposit account number: 50-1214							
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60661-3693	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
copy of the original document. John S. Paniaguas	April 28, 2004 Date							
Total number cages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								

05/06/2004 GTON11 00000078 10704857

40.00 £

Doc #:CHI01 (211386-00013) 50186270v1;04/27/2004/Time:15:41

Attorney Docket No. 211386-00013

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Brandon Robert Wetterberg, residing at 447 NW 58th Place, Des

Moines, Iowa 50313, County of Polk, and Michael Joseph Stock, residing at 245 Sinclair

Avenue, Apt. 321, Ames, Iowa 50014, County of Story do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Hirsh Industries Inc., an Iowa corporation located at 1500 Delaware Avenue, Des Moines

Iowa 50317, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest

for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth

in the application for a United States patent filed on November 10, 2003, Application No.

10/704,857, entitled Open Bottom Cabinet Bracket, and all the right, title and interest in and to

any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and

all utility patent conversions, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof,

and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this international patent

application in any U.S. and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention

may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such

other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to

the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 015289 FRAME: 0565

Attorney Docket No. 211386-00013

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this
29 day of Ma	irch, 2004.
	Brandon Robert Wetterberg
STATE OF IOWA)) ss:
COUNTY OF POLK)
aforesaid, came Brandon person described in and w	ERED that on this 27 day of, 2004, before me, a missioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State Robert Wetterberg who is personally known to me to be the identical ho executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly ecuted the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and ressed.
IN WITNESS WH and year aforesaid.	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	ANGEL R. SIMON Commission Number 705623 My Commission Expires September 26, 2006

PATENT REEL: 015289 FRAME: 0566

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	e signed, se	aled and	delivered	this instru	ment this
29	day of <u>Ma</u>	sch , 20	004.				
			Michael J	oseph Sto	ock		
STAT	TE OF IOWA)					
) ss:					
COU	NTY OF POLK)					
afores descri ackno	y Public, duly co said, came Michae ibed in and who	MBERED that on this commissioned, qualified Joseph Stock who executed and signed executed the same expressed.	ied and act is personalled the fore	ting in a y known going ins	nd for the to me to be trument o	e County a e the identic of writing,	and State al person and duly
and y	IN WITNESS Vear aforesaid.	WHEREOF, I hereu	Ing	hand and	affix my	official sea	l the day
Му С ——	ommission Expire	s:		€ 00	ANGEL R. mmission Num My Commission September 2	SIMON nber 705623 on Expires 26, 2006	

Doc #:CHI01 (211386-00013) 50178601v1;03/25/2004/Time:14:45

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015289 FRAME: 0567